
FILED 7/9/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 07366-2024 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for Rate Increase by ) 
Tampa Electric Company ) DOCKET NO. 20240026-EI 

FILED: July 9, 2024 

THE FLORIDA RETAIL FEDERATION'S 
CROSS-NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC DEPOSITION DUCES TECUM 

To: Jeff Wahlen 
Ausley McMullen 
123 South Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jwahlen@ausley.com 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Florida Retail Federation will take the 

telephonic depositions of the following named individuals at the location and time 

indicated below: 

NAME DATE and TIME LOCATION 

Thursday Ausley McMullen Law Firm 
Jose Aponte July 11, 2024 123 South Calhoun Street 

9:30 a.m. Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Tuesday, Ausley McMullen Law Firm 
Kris Stryker July 16, 2024 123 South Calhoun Street 

9:30 a.m. Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Thursday, Ausley McMullen Law Firm 
Lori L. Cifuentes July 18, 2024 123 South Calhoun Street 

9:30 a.m. Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Friday, Ausley McMullen Law Firm 
Chip Whitworth July 19, 2024 123 South Calhoun Street 

9:30 a.m. Tallahassee, FL 32301 
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NAME DATE and TIME LOCATION 

Carlos Aldazabal 
Monday, 
July 22, 2024 
9:30 a.m. 

Ausley McMullen Law Firm 
123 South Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 

Dylan W. 
D’Ascendis 

Wednesday, 
July 24, 2024 
9:30 a.m. 

Ausley McMullen Law Firm 
123 South Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 

Archie Collins 
Friday, 
July 26, 2024 
9:30 a.m. 

Ausley McMullen Law Firm 
123 South Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 

 

 The deponent is requested to have with him/her copies of all the workpapers 

or other materials used by him/her in the preparation of any testimony filed in this 

case or used by him/her in the preparation of any responses to discovery requests in 

this docket, or any documents identified by the undersigned prior to the deposition. 

 This deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at trial, or for 

any other purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform 

Rules of Procedure, and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission.  
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Please govern yourselves accordingly. 

 

/s/ Robert Scheffel Wright 
   
Robert Scheffel Wright 
Florida Bar No. 966721 
John T. LaVia, III 
Florida Bar No. 853666 

 Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Dee, LaVia,  
Wright, Perry & Harper, P.A. 

 1300 Thomaswood Drive 
 Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 Telephone (850) 385-0070 
 Facsimile (850) 385-5416 

 
 
      Attorneys for the Florida Retail Federation 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been 
furnished by electronic mail this 9th day of July, 2024, to the following: 
 
Adria Harper 
Carlos Marquez 
Timothy Sparks 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Aharper@psc.state.fl.us 
Cmarquez@psc.state.fl.us 
Tsparks@psc.state.fl.us 
 

J. Wahlen/V. Ponder/M. Means 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee FL 32302 
(850) 224-9115 
(850) 222-7952 
jwahlen@ausley.com  
mmeans@ausley.com  
vponder@ausley.com 

Walt Trierweiler 
Charles Rehwinkel 
Patty Christensen 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us  
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us  
 

Nihal Shrinath 
Sierra Club 
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA  94612 
Nihal.shrinath@sierraclub.org 
 
Sari Amiel 
Sierra Club 
50 F St. NW, Eighth Floor 
Washington DC  20001 
Sari.amiel@sierraclub.org 
 

Leslie Newton / Ashley George / 
Thomas Jernigan / Ebony Payton 
Federal Executive Agencies 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB  FL  32403 
ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil 
thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil 
leslie.newton.1@us.af.mil 
ashley.george.4@us.af.mil 
 
 
 

B. Marshall/J. Luebkemann/ 
H. Lochan 
Earthjustice (FL Rising & League of 
United Latin American Citizens of FL) 
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
bmarshall@earthjustice.org 
jluebkemann@earthjustice.org 
hlochan@earthjustice.org 
flcaseupdates@earthjustice.org 
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Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL  33601-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
c/o Moyle Law Firm 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
 

Floyd Self / Ruth Vafek 
Berger Law Firm 
(AACE, Circle K, RaceTrac, Wawa) 
313 North Monroe Street, Suite 301 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
fself@bergersingerman.com 
rvafek@bergersingerman.com 
 

 

 
 
 
 /s/ Robert Scheffel Wright 

Attorney 
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